#### FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION NO. 19-97

## RESOLUTION TO APPROVE REPAIR WORK TO BE DONE AT THE SHAFERS RUN PARK WALKING PATH FROM BARRY L. BROWN PAVING, AT A TOTAL COST OF \$28,000.00.

WHEREAS: Three proposals were received, and Barry L. Brown Paving was most cost effective and responsible based upon the combination of price and experience; and

WHEREAS: This will be purchased out of Fund No. 2906;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Board of Trustees of Fairfield Township, Butler County, Ohio, as follows;

- SECTION 1: The Board hereby approves the repair work to be done at the Shafer's Run Park walking path from Barry L. Brown Paving at a total cost of \$28,000.00, attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- SECTION 2: The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon its first reading.
- SECTION 3 This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.
- SECTION 4: That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

**SECTION 5:** This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: July 30, 2019

Board of Trustees	Vote of Trustees	
Shannon Hartkemeyer Shaway Guttleye	Yes	
Joe McAbee: OR M' White	Ges	
Susan Berding Susan Berding	- Cys	
AUTHENTICATION	0	
This is to certify that this is a resolution which was duly passed, and filed with the Fairfield Township		
Fiscal Officer this 30 day of July, 20	19.	
ATTEST:	uB	
Shelly Schultz, Fairfield Town	ship Fiscal Officer	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		

## Proposal

# Barry L Brown Paving 3210 Homeward Way Fairfield, OH 45014 513-874-1588

7/25/2019

Date:

Fairfield Township	Shafer Run Walking Path
	Shaler Kuri Walking Fath
	2 ×
Ve hereby submit specifications and estimates for:	
vo noroby submit openinoations and solimates for.	
xcavate and remove topsoil	
lace 4" 304 gravel base	
ave with 2 1/2" 448 asphalt surface	
width or 8 1/2' width are the same price	
O Drawood horeby to firmish metavial and labor, comp	
	lete in accordance with above specifications,
	lete in accordance with above specifications,
r the sum of:	lete in accordance with above specifications,
or the sum of:	
le Propose hereby to furnish material and labor - compor the sum of: venty eight thousand	dollars \$28,000
r the sum of: renty eight thousand nad Brown	dollars \$28,000 7/25/2019
r the sum of:  enty eight thousand  nad Brown	dollars \$28,000
r the sum of: renty eight thousand nad Brown	dollars \$28,000 7/25/2019
venty eight thousand had Brown	dollars \$28,000 7/25/2019
or the sum of:	dollars \$28,000 7/25/2019

## J.K. Meurer Corporation

### **Estimate**

33 Glendale Milford Road

Loveland, OH 45140 www.jkpavement.com Phone: 513.831.7500

Fax: 513.248.5575

Estimate No:

13020

Date:

07/24/2019

For: Fairfield Township

cgoins@fairfieldtwp.org

6032 Morris Rd

Fairfield Twp, OH, 45011

Description	Amount
Proposal for new asphalt path installation at Shafer Run Park.	
Asphalt Path Installation - 910 square yards	\$28,025.00
1) Excavate the new asphalt path area to a depth of 6.5".	
2) Install 4" 304 crushed aggregate in the excavated area and compact.	
3) Install 2.5" 448 Type 1 asphalt surface course over the compacted gravel base.	
Note: This price is based on leaving all excavation spoils on site.	•
Concrete Sidewalk Extension - 6 square yards	\$1,510.00
1) Excavate the new sidewalk area to a depth of 6".	
2) Install 6" Class C concrete in the excavated area.	
3) Broom finish the concrete and install control joints as necessary.	
en de la composition de la composition La composition de la	
Additional cost to haul all spoils from excavation off site.	\$6,435.00
Additional cost to install a 8.5' wide path instead of a 7' wide path.	\$4,640.00
Niete All soulself third group and shours as a compacted third group	
Note: All asphalt thicknesses are shown as a compacted thickness.	
Submitted by: Kain Meurer	en e
	•
	t 40.740.00

Subtotal

\$40,610.00

\$40,610.00

\$40,610.00

#### J.K. Meurer Corporation - Estimate 13020 - 07/24/2019

#### **Terms and Conditions**

Estimate is valid for 30 days

Payment in full is due upon completion of project

Any permits required will be the financial responsibility of the customer

There shall be a one-year guarantee on the material and workmanship, except cracks caused by weather conditions, ground movements, or damage incurred by excessive vehicle weight, abuse or grading limitations dictated by surrounding areas.

Please visit our Knowledge Center on our website (www.jkpavement.com) to review characteristics, expectations and maintenance suggestions for asphalt surfaces.

Any additional excavation or materials that are necessary due to inadequate ground conditions that were not observable at the initiation of the project will be the financial responsibility of the customer. Changes must be approved by the customer.

Contractor must access project area with heavy equipment and trucks and cannot be held responsible for cracking, marking, damage or disturbance of any surface or surrounding area.

lang de poogues a some sua a serencembros, espesinas par este de espesio de espesio de espesio de espesio de e	TEXTER THROUGH O CHIMINA INTO A NEW YORK ENGLISH RESERVE THE THROUGH THE PROPERTY OF THE FREE PROPERTY OF THE
J.K. Meurer Corporation	Client's signature